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Elezione  di 2 membri del Consiglio  degli  Stati  del  22.10.2023

Iscritti

VOtanti

di  cui  per  corrispondenza

Schede  bianche

Schede  nulle

Schede  valide

2 62

129

117

49.24%

90.70%

1

5

0.78%

3.88%

123 95.35%

Gysin  Greta

Regazzi  Èabio

Chiesa  Marco

Conti  Simone

Farinelli  Alex

Nussbaumer  Werner

Battaglia-Richi  Evelyne

Mirante  Arnalia

Storni  Bruno

Ay  Massimiliano

Ducry  Jacques

25  voti  20.33%

39  voti  31.71%

53  voti  43.09%

2 voti  1.63%

2 6 voti  21.  14  %

4 voti  3.25%

2 voti  1.63%

20  voti  16.26%

23  voti  18.  70%

5 voti  4.07%

2 voti  1.63%


